

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2025

Gajanan Masu Bodgire	APPELLANT
V/S	
Dashrath Dattu Bodgire And Ors	RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7808 OF 2025
In
Second Appeal 326 OF 2025**

Gajanan Masu Bodgire	PETITIONER
V/S	
Dasharath Dattu Bodgire	RESPONDENT

Adv Dhananjay A Utture I/b Prajakt M Arjunwadkar for
Appellant
Adv Shubham Dhenge I/b Manoj A Patil for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 4th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 11/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)