

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.326 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7808 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.326 OF 2025**

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.01.21
16:59:01
+0530

Gajanan Masu Bodgire

... Appellant

V/s.

Dasharath Dattu Bodgire & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ritesh R. Raut i/by Mr. Prajakt M. Arjunwadkar for
the appellant.

Ms. Prajakta Koli i/by Mr. Manoj Patil for the
respondents.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : JANUARY 20, 2026

P.C.:

1. By this Appeal, the Appellant—original Defendant is challenging the judgment and order dated 5th February 2025 passed by the District Judge, Sangli, in Regular Civil Appeal No. 125 of 2018, partly allowing the appeal filed against the judgment and decree dated 25th January 2018 passed by the Civil Judge, Junior Division, Kavathe-Mahankal, in Regular Civil Suit No. 35 of 2007.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 24th February 2026.

3. Mr. Patil, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf of respondents.
4. Stand over to **24th February 2026.**, under the caption “**for admission**”.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)